TOWN OF WEST SENECA

BRrRIAN J. ADAMS
SUPERINTENDENT Of
HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT

TO: The Honorable Town Board
FROM: Brian Adams
DATE: January 20, 2021

RE: Vehicle/Equipment Sale-Disposal
Dear Honorable Town Board Members:

Please approve the attached vehicle and equipment list for auction/disposal. As per the August
18, 2020 Town Board meeting noting all funds generated from Highway equipment and vehicles will go
to the Highway fund. Proceeds generated from Buildings and Grounds or Sanitation equipment will go to
the General fund in their equipment lines.

Sincerely,

Brian Adams

Superintendent of Highways

SANITATION

39 SOUTHAVENUE ¢ WEST SENECA. NEW YORK 14224« (716) 674-4850
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1994
2003
2004
1993
1994
2006
2002
2000
2006
2005
2006
1994
2003
1994
2002
2003
2005
2002
1997
1987
2002

2000

2007

2007

2001

2002

2009

1979

2006

Ford

New Holland
GMC
International
Ford

Chev

Chev

Chev

Ford

Chev

Chev
International
Autocar
International
Chevy

Ford

Chevy

Ford

Fecon

Eager Beaver
Ford

Volvo

American LaFrance

American LaFrance

Volvo

Chevy
John Deere

John Deere

Chev

Bucket Truck
Backhoe Loader
Pickup

Dump

Dump Body w/Crane
Pickup

Pickup

Flat Bed
Taurus

Club cab P/U
Pickup

Dump (#40)
Cab/Chassis
Dump

Cav (Blue)
F250

Exp Van

250 Van (red)
MZAZ500S
Trailer (yellow)
E-Van

Sanitation
Sanitation
Sanitation

Sanitation

Pickup

1200 Diamond Groomer

Tractor

Senior Van

1FDXK84E3RVA17836
31040935
1GTHK29U04E369058
1HTGBPCR7PH495467
1FDLF47M5REA48035
1GCHK24U36E261527
1GCGC24U32Z2225400
1GBHC34R2YF478406
1FAFP53U06A192899
1GCHK29U85E230460
1GCHC24U36E262917
1HTGBPCRSRH550033
S5VCDC6UE63N194691
1HTGBAAR2SH639757
1G1JC524527468317
1FTNF21L33EA64470
1GCGG25V751163269
1FTNE24L02HA47234
1034L15
1120AP205HS050107
1FBNE31L22HB46474

4V2DC2UE2YN240270

5SXHANCY27RY84696

5SXHANCYO7RY84695

4V2DC6UEX1N323975

1GCEC14V32Z328486

N/A

1GAGG25U261223007



